# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700910

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900654622

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Steven M. Carr, Chapter 7 Trustee for Perform Group, LLC		10/04/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Weissman's Theatrical Supplies, Inc.	
Street Address:	6750 Manchester Avenue	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63139	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4464064	LIFE IS	
Registration Number:	4277121	COMPETE WITH CONFIDENCE	
Registration Number:	4099150	COSTUMES IN MOTION	
Registration Number:	2931940	CURTAIN CALL	
Registration Number:	2442847	CURTAIN CALL	
Registration Number:	1597570	CURTAIN CALL COSTUMES	
Registration Number:	2561750	CURTAIN CALL COSTUMES	
Registration Number:	3041131	CURTAIN CALL FOR CLASS	
Registration Number:	2704914	CURTAIN CALL KIDS	
Registration Number:	4800418	DANCING BUTTERFLY	
Registration Number:	4926304	DANCING BUTTERFLY	
Registration Number:	4794637	FIRST CALL	
Registration Number:	3699747	FIRST CALL BY CURTAIN CALL	
Registration Number:	1725840	FLIGHT TESTED	
Registration Number:	1185892	GANTNER	
Registration Number:	1177381	GANTNER OF CALIFORNIA	
Serial Number:	90555846	GYM I.D.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0811

900668554

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4935613	INNOVATION EXCELLENCE INTEGRITY		
Registration Number:	4828380	ISTYLE		
Registration Number:	2608125	MY FIRST RECITAL		
Registration Number:	5004977	NX3		
Registration Number:	5059670	NX3		
Registration Number:	5059672	NX3 MUSIC·MOVEMENT·LIFESTYLE		
Registration Number:	5177912	OVATION		
Registration Number:	2990791	PERFORM		
Registration Number:	3657335	PERFORM GROUP, LLC		
Registration Number:	3628177	PERFORM GROUP, LLC		
Registration Number:	4929173	POP HOP		
Registration Number:	3295774	PRIMA ENSEMBLE		
Registration Number:	3971420	QUICK SHIP		
Registration Number:	5325337	SALTO		
Registration Number:	2569975	SPIRIT BY CURTAIN CALL		
Registration Number:	2646822	SPIRIT BY CURTAIN CALL		
Registration Number:	4807815	STUDIO I. D.		
Registration Number:	1938419	THE THEATRE COLLECTION		
Registration Number:	4137012	TUTU CUTE		
Registration Number:	4157469	YOUR PERFORMANCE IS OUR PASSION		
Registration Number:	4926315			
Registration Number:	1086047			
Registration Number:	2646821			
Registration Number:	3541623			

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-552-6000

**Email:** ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jav/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2022

**Total Attachments: 27** 

source=CoverSheet#page1.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page1.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page2.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page3.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page4.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page5.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page6.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page7.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page8.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page9.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page10.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page11.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page12.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page13.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page14.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page15.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page16.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page17.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page18.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page19.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page20.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page21.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page22.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page23.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page24.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page25.tif source=GOODWILL - Perform Group Executed IP Assignment 10-4-2021#page26.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT, dated as of <u>delater 4 200</u> (this "Assignment") is entered into by and among Steven M. Carr, in his capacity as chapter 7 trustee of Perform Group, LLC ("<u>Seller</u>") and Weissman's Theatrical Supplies, Inc. ("<u>Buyer</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

#### Background

WHEREAS, the Buyer and the Seller have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September [4], 2021 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Buyer will acquire, among other things, all right, title and interest of the Seller in and to the Intellectual Property, except for Excluded Assets; and

WHEREAS, the Seller and the Buyer now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Asset Purchase Agreement by the Seller's and the Buyer's execution and delivery of this Assignment evidencing and effecting the sale, transfer, assignment, conveyance and delivery to the Buyer of the Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property, except for Excluded Assets.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual covenants and the agreements set forth herein and the Asset Purchase Agreement, and in the other Ancillary Agreements, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

#### Agreement

- Assignment. Effective as of the Closing, Seller hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to the Buyer, free and clear of all Liens of any and every kind, nature and description all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Intellectual Property, including (a) all associated rights as further set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, (b) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing, (c) the Intellectual Property registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A, (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, and (e) all issuances, extensions and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby, but excluding the Excluded Assets (collectively, the "Assigned IP"). Effective as of the Closing, the Buyer hereby purchases, accepts and acquires from Seller, free and clear of any and all Liens of any and every kind, nature and description all of Seller's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned IP.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Seller hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the Office of the Register of Copyrights of the United States, and any official of any other jurisdiction or organization whose duty is to issue any applicable Assigned IP or any legal equivalent thereof, to record and register the Buyer as the assignee and owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the applicable Assigned IP.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Upon the request of the Buyer, Seller shall promptly execute any other documents and take any other actions reasonably required to give the Buyer or its designee or assignee the full benefit of this Assignment, the transactions and the assignments contemplated by this Assignment, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be

018V

¥

necessary to effect, evidence, perfect or record such assignments in any applicable filing jurisdictions to the Buyer or its designees or assignees. Seller hereby irrevocably grants the Buyer power of attorney to execute and deliver any of the documents referenced in Sections 2 or 3 of this Assignment on Seller's behalf in its name and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to transfer the Assigned IP to the Buyer or its designee or assignee, to further the transfer, issuance, prosecution, and maintenance of all intellectual property rights therein, and to perfect the transfer of the Assigned IP, in each case to the full extent permitted by law. The power of attorney is coupled with an interest and shall not be impacted by Seller's subsequent incapacity.

- 4. No Third Party Beneficiaries. The parties hereto do not intend to confer any benefit hereunder on any Person other than the parties hereto.
- Successors and Assigns. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit
  of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Subject to Asset Purchase Agreement. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall itself change, amend, extend or alter (nor shall it be deemed or construed as changing, amending, extending or altering) the terms or conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement in any manner whatsoever. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and conditions contained in the Asset Purchase Agreement will not be superseded hereby but will remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein.
- Governing Law. To the extent not governed by the Bankruptcy Code, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Missouri, without giving effect to rules governing the conflict of laws.
- 8. <u>Submission to Jurisdiction</u>. The parties hereto agree that the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Middle District of Pennsylvania shall retain exclusive jurisdiction to resolve any controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Assignment or the implementation or breach hereof.
- 9. WAIVER OF JURY TRIAL. EACH OF THE PARTIES HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY AND ALL RIGHT TO TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY LEGAL PROCEEDING ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS ASSIGNMENT OR THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED BY THE ASSET PURCHASE AGREEMENT.
- Absolute Assignment. The parties hereto intend that the assignments effected by this Assignment shall constitute absolute and unconditional assignments.
- 11. Entire Agreement. This Assignment, the Asset Purchase Agreement and the other Ancillary Agreements contain and constitute the entire agreement of the parties hereto with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior negotiations, agreements and understandings, whether written or oral, of the parties hereto.
- Amendment, Waiver and Termination. This Assignment may not be amended, modified or waived except by an instrument in writing signed on behalf of each party hereto.
- 13. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute one and the same agreement. The exchange of copies of this Assignment and of signature pages by electronic transmission shall constitute effective execution and delivery of this Assignment as to the parties hereto and may be used in lieu of the original Assignment for all purposes. Signatures

of the parties hereto transmitted by electronic transmission shall be deemed to be their original signatures for all purposes.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

SELLER:

STEVEN M. CARR

Steven M. Carr, solely in his capacity as Chapter 7

Trustee of Perform Group, LLC

STATE OF

CITY OF VON

On this day of , 2021, before me personally appeared , to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the City and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Hotary Seal DEBORAH L. CLICK, Hotary Public York County My Commission Expires April 15, 2022 Commission Number 1027873

	3 3 4 44	- 4	HASER:			
	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	WEIS	SMAN'S T	HEATRICAL S	SUPPLIES, IN	IC.
		÷ <b>m</b> ic.u.	1. A.	U -		
		By: Name	Qui en	M. Ruffuh		
		Title:		en i deut. Fin	***************************************	<del></del>
		8 18880 a		306 7 100 0 X 8 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1 4 1		
STATE OF M	ISSOURI				e i de de la composición del composición de la c	
	and the second second		Se et 18		S. Ser S. Ser Server Source	
<del>OOUNTY</del> OF	St. Louis	)				
CIN	The property of the second of second extra-	A B S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	e Leonardo en la Silverescola	indication of the state of the	ONAN B	IVFFIIM
*	On this <b>477</b> day	1 01 0CT 2021 1	nafara ma	nerennally anr	nagrad 4	to ma
nersonally kno	own, who, being by	me duly swara d	id sav that	he is the 🎾	of <b>Fin</b> a	, to me Missouri
corporation, a	nd that the seal affi	ixed to the foregoi	na instrum	ent is the com	orate seal of	said
	nd that said instrun					
of its Board of	Directors; and said	d acknowle	dged said i	instrument to t	e the free ac	t and deed o
said corporation	m.					
	*****************			versen et liste met met h Gust word Kourself som		
in the County	IN TESTIMONY V and State aforesaid				no amxeo my	oniciai seai
in the County	and Olare armesan	a, ure day ard yea	i iligi anov	e willen.		ger i de en
5-60	Section (1995) on the period of the section of the		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	a n	9	
	province or supposed or or or or secured govern-		Alluh	10 U K	MM_	ggyaka (Pagaka) ay ar kana ay ay ay ar
	11 22.	4				اراد پېيپېښىنىڭى
		[]	V	Notary Publi	c U	
	in the first province of the control			tilat i jaat liikuksi jiht Liiga Tabataba laa liikuksi titu		
	5 ( <b>8898</b> 997	My Commiss	sion Expire	<b>(S.</b> ) Tanganan dari da	cidades de per la part	nga iki ti ga ili ngawa sa
		to due to de territorio de la companione				
			Jacobs C.	JACKLYN S.	AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	<b>1</b>
eve.	o Chrestian tierna Hause Hubbarae Koon (mulaa aska m	en ye. Silin kabalat in yeropanya kamin adalah ing kabalat.		Notary Public - I	Notary Seat	\$
	13 (4000) 2	and the second s		STATE OF M St. Louis	City	Shoots.
			₽My ·	Commission Expire	s: June 20, 2024	<b>\$</b> .
egue"	Note that the second of the se	LONGO HAT LA	yeans	And the Contract of the Contra	entropologische Profesioner 1401e ber	

# SCHEDULE A – Excluding All Alpha Factor Registered Copyrights

## Registered Copyrights

Name	Full Title	Copyright Number	Date
Perform Group LLC	Curtain Call 2013 Collection.	TX0007627664	2012
Perform Group LLC	Curtain Call 2014 Collection.	TX0007769973	2013
Perform Group LLC	Curtain Call 2016 Collection.	TX0008219415	2015
Perform Group LLC	Curtain Call 2017.	TX0008345723	2016
Perform Group LLC	Curtain Call 2019.	TX0008767074	2018
Perform Group LLC	Let's Dance! Curtain Call 2015.	TX0007998525	2014

### <u>Domain Names - Excluding All Alpha Factor Domain Names</u>

Domain Name	Expiration date	Auto Renew	Registrar
Nx3apparel.com	8/13/2022	Off	Network Solution
Nx3dance.com	8/13/2022	Off	Network Solution
Nx3fashion.com	8/13/2022	Off	Network Solution
Nx3hiphop.com	8/13/2022	Off	Network Solution
Perform-medical.com	5/13/2022	On	Network Solution
Performgroupilc.com	5/31/2022	On	Network Solution
Performgrouplic.net	1/31/2022	On	Network Solution
Performmedical.com	4/30/2023 or 5/01/2023	On	Network Solution
Tighe.com	4/6/2023	On	Network Solution
Curtaincallcostumes.com	9/14/2021	On	Dotster
Curtaincallforclass.com	5/8/2022	On	Dotster
Lifeisdancegymswim.co m	5/282022	On	Dotster

# <u>Trademark Registrations & Applications – Excluding All Alpha Factor Registrations and Applications</u>

## **United States**

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
LIFE IS (Stylized) ****** RN: 4464064 SN: 85860487	Registered, February 6, 2020 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 3, 2013 Filed: February 26, 2013 Registered: January 7, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Retail store services featuring dance-related and sports-related apparel	Tighe Retail LTD. (Pennsylvania Corporation) 333 E. Seventh Ave. PO Box 20879, YORK, PA 174020184 United States of America
<sub>da sa</sub> ara in Agamee daya dari dada da g	r illicipal Kegister		
COMPETE WITH CONFIDENCE RN: 4277121 SN: 85532481	Registered, January 10, 2019 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 25,35 First Use: May, 2012 Filed: February 2, 2012 Registered: January 15, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25, 35 (Int'l Class: 25) Body suits; Briefs; Jackets; Leotards; Pants; Pullovers; Shoes; Shorts; Sleeveless jerseys; Tee shirts; Tights; Trunks; Warm-up suits (Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of apparel for gymnasts; Mail order catalog services featuring apparel for gymnasts	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
	Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 10, 2011 Filed: August 12,	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units; Mail order catalog services featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	February 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register	9 P 2004 Wr 4	
CURTAIN CALL RN: 2931940 SN: 78292939	Renewed, April 19, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 16 First Use: September 16, 2003 Filed: August 27, 2003 Registered: March 8, 2005 Last Renewal; March 8, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 16 (Int'l Class: 16) Books related to the field of dance	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
CURTAIN CALL RN: 2442847 SN: 76049992	Renewed, June 30, 2021 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 1946 Filed: May 17, 2000 Registered: April 10, 2001 Last Renewal: April 10, 2021 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) costumes, apparel and accessories for dances, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, tutus, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
CURTAIN CALL COSTUMES RN: 1597570 SN: 73824007 Disclaimer: COSTUMES"	Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 1946	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards,	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	8, 1989 Registered: May 22, 1990 Last Renewal: May 22, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, tutus, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds	
CURTAIN CALL COSTUMES RN: 2561750 SN: 76277561 Disclaimer: "COSTUMES"	Renewed, May 6, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: 1950 Filed: June 28, 2001 Registered: April 16, 2002 Last Renewal: April 16, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized on-line retail services, both featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	Perform Group, LLC (LIc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
CURTAIN CALL FOR CLASS RN: 3041131 SN: 78516253 Disclaimer: "FOR CLASS"	Renewed, February 21, 2015 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August, 2003 Filed: November 12, 2004 Registered: January 10, 2006 Last Renewal: January 10, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Online retail store services featuring dance class apparel; wholesale distributorships featuring dance class apparel; electronic catalog services featuring dance class apparel; mail order catalog services featuring dance class apparel	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
CURTAIN CALL KIDS RN: 2704914 SN: 75568163 Disclaimer:	Renewed, May 14, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed	Int'l Class: 28 (Int'l Class: 28) Dolls, doll clothing, and doll accessories	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007520 FRAME: 0823** 

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
"KIDS"	Int'l Class: 28 First Use: October 3, 2002 Filed: October 9, 1998 Registered: April 8, 2003 Last Renewal: April 8, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register		
DANCING BUTTERFLY RN: 4800418 SN: 86143427 Disclaimer: "DANCING"	Registered, August 25, 2015 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: May 8, 2015 Filed: December 13, 2013 Registered: August 25, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Costumes, apparel and accessories for children, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, shirt inserts in the nature of dickies, tutus, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, pajamas belts, sashes and cummerbunds	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
DANCING BUTTERFLY and Design RN: 4926304 SN: 86654585 Disclaimer: "DANCING"	Registered, March 29, 2016 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: May 8, 2015 Filed: June 8, 2015 Registered: March 29, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Costumes, apparel and accessories for children, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, shirt inserts in the nature of dickies, tutus, gloves, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, pajamas belts, sashes and cummerbunds	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
FIRST CALL RN: 4794637	Registered, August 18, 2015	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35)	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
SN: 86498827	10, 20	Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units; Mail order catalog services featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	
FIRST CALL BY CURTAIN CALL RN: 3699747 SN: 77407128	Renewed, October 12, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 12, 2009 Filed: February 27, 2008 Registered: October 20, 2009 Last Renewal: October 20, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized on-line retail services, both featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
FLIGHT TESTED RN: 1725840 SN: 74219707	Renewed, December 11, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: August 28, 1991 Filed: November 7, 1991 Registered: October 20, 1992 Last Renewal: October 20, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) men's, women's and children's T-shirts, jackets, shorts, pants, bodyshirts, bodysuits and leotards	
SANTNER RN: 1185892 SN: 73244956	Renewed, February 1, 2011 Office Status:	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Men's and Women's Swimwear	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK,

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
* 3	Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January, 1932 Filed: January 21, 1980 Registered: January 12, 1982 Last Renewal: January 12, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register		PA 17402 United States of America
GANTNER OF CALIFORNIA RN: 1177381 SN: 73244953 Disclaimer: The geographically descriptive word "California" is disclaimed apart from the mark as shown.	Renewed, December 13, 2010 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January, 1937 Filed: January 21, 1980 Registered: November 10, 1981 Last Renewal: November 10, 2011	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Men's, Boy's, Ladies' and Girl's Tops, Shirts and Bathing Suits	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
	Register Type: Principal Register		
GYM I.D./ SN: 90555846	Pending Application, June 1, 2021 Office Status: New Application - Record Initialized Not Assigned to Examiner Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 31, 2013 Filed: March 2,	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of apparel for gymnasts; Mail order catalog services featuring apparel for gymnasts	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Ave., YORK, Pennsylvania 17404 United States of America
	2021 Register Type: Principal Register	* *	

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
INNOVATION	Registered, April	Int'l Class: 25, 35	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware
EXCELLENCE	12, 2016	(Int'l Class: 25)	Limited Liability Company)
INTEGRITY	Int'l Class: 25	Costumes, apparel and	333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK
RN: 4935613	First Use: August	accessories for dancers, ice	PA 17402 United States of
SN: 86677625	5, 2011	and roller skaters, majorettes,	America
	Int'l Class: 35	cheerleaders, drill team	7 11131104
	First Use: August,	members and parade	
	2011	performance units, namely,	
	Filed: June 29,	pants, shorts, skirts, dresses,	
	2015		
	3	tights, leotards, unitards,	
	Registered: April	jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets,	*
	12, 2016	blouses, bodices, basques, shirt	
and the second	Register Type:	inserts in the nature of dickies,	THE SECTION OF THE SE
00 Jan 1944 - 1940 944 945 July 1	Principal Register	tutus, gloves, headwear, hats,	
		headbands, wrist bands, arm	
		puffs, collars, tunics, vests,	
frakt mag Jibba		capes, socks, stockings,	
	NA.	garters, spats, ankle warmers,	
	Marine Company	pajamas belts, sashes,	
	, v	cummerbunds, t-shirts,	
ngs.		sleeveless competition shirts,	
	na vittarillo o néma sarii	pullovers, briefs, trunks, body	
		suits, warm-up suits and shoes	
		(Int'l Class: 35)	
		Mail order catalog services and	**
		computerized on-line retail store	
		services, both featuring	
		costumes, apparel and	
		accessories for dancers, ice	
	A 4	and roller skaters, majorettes,	
	o oo oo	cheerleaders, drill team	som in a militar and something the entire state.
		members and parade	N N
	888	performance units	t was to the second
		penormanoe drita	in the state of th
		9 (1) (1)	
STYLE	Registered.	Int'l Class: 35	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware
RN: 4828380	October 6, 2015	(Int'l Class: 35)	Limited Liability Company)
N: 86352335	Int'l Class: 35	-Mail order catalog services	333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK,
	First Use: March	featuring apparel for gymnasts	Pennsylvania 17402 United
584.64	20, 2015	and dancers; On-line retail store	States of America
	Filed: July 30, 2014	services featuring apparel for	COMO DI FINICINA
	Registered:	gymnasts and dancers	
	October 6, 2015	Blumpia and damena	
Ì	and the contract of the contra		
1	Register Type:	*	
	Principal Register	on the More of the Control	
8			
1Y FIRST	Renewed,	Int'l Class: 14	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
RN: 2608125 SN: 76144616	2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 14 First Use: February 1, 2001 Filed: October 12, 2000 Registered: August		
	13, 2002 Last Renewal: August 13, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register		
NX3 RN: 5004977 SN: 86729540	Registered, July 19, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October 2, 2015 Filed: August 19, 2015 Registered: July 19, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females; On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
NX3 (Stylized)  ** RN: 5059670 SN: 87036262	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Int'l Class: 25, 35 (Int'l Class: 25) Belts; Camisoles; Gloves; Hats; Headbands; Jackets; Pants; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Sweatshirts; T-shirts; Vests (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females; On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
NX3 MUSIC-MOVEM ENT-LIFESTYLE Stylized)	October 11, 2016 Int'l Class: 25	Int'l Class: 25, 35 (Int'l Class: 25) Belts; Camisoles; Gloves; Hats; Headbands; Jackets; Pants;	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
RN: 5059672 SN: 87036620	December 31, 2015 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: October 2, 2015 Filed: May 13, 2016 Registered: October 11, 2016 Register Type: Principal Register	Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Sweatshirts; T-shirts; Vests (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females; On-line wholesale and retail store services featuring Hip Hop style apparel for males and females	States of America
OVATION RN: 5177912 SN: 86923432	Registered, April 4, 2017 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: August 25, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 15, 2016 Filed: February 29, 2016 Registered: April 4, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25, 35 (Int'l Class: 25) Apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill teams, namely, tights, shorts, shoes, skirts, dresses, leotards, dance pants, pants, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, tutus, socks, stockings, leg warmers, ankle warmers, and tights (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized on-line retail store services featuring apparel and accessories for dancers, majorettes, ice and roller skaters, and drill teams	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
PERFORM RN: 2990791 SN: 75351889	Renewed, December 15, 2014 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: 1994 Filed: September 4, 1997 Registered: September 6, 2005 Last Renewal: September 6, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) women's, children's and men's skating, dance and drill team apparel, namely, dresses, leotards, skirts, pants, unitards, shorts, jackets, and tights	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
PERFORM GROUP, LLC and Design RN: 3657335 SN: 77642637 Disclaimer: "LLC"	Renewed, April 21, 2020 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: March 19, 2008 Filed: January 2, 2009 Registered: July 21, 2009 Last Renewal: July 21, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Men's, women's, and children's [ swimwear, ] T-Shirts, sleeveless competition costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and rooller skaters, cheerleading squads, baton twirlers, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dressers, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, [ tube tops,] jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, [ dickies, ] sweaters, tutus, warmups, gloves, [ gauntlets, ] headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, [ garters, ] spats, ankle warmers, [ earmuffs, ] belts, sashes and cummerbunds; [ masquerade costumes for children and adults ]	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
PERFORM GROUP, LLC and Design ** RN: 3628177 SN: 77401593 Disclaimer: "LLC"	Renewed, March 27, 2019 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: March 19, 2008 Filed: February 20, 2008 Registered: May 26, 2009 Last Renewal: May 26, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Men's, women's, and children's swimwear, T-shirts, sleeveless competition shirts, jackets, pullovers, briefs, tights, leotards, shorts, trunks, pants, bodysuits, bodyshirts, warm-up suits and shoes; costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, cheerleading squads, baton twirlers, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, sweaters, tutus, warmups, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks,	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America

RN: 4929173   29, 2016   Int'l Class: 35   Electronic catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers; Mail order catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers; Mail order catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers; Mail order catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers.  PRIMA Renewed, Register Type: Principal Register  PRIMA September 12, 2017   September 13, 2006   Int'l Class: 25   September 14, 2006   Filed: August 16, 2006   Filed: August 16, 2006   Registered: September 18, 2007   Last Renewal: September 18, 2007   Last Renewal: September 18, 2017   Register Type: Principal Register  QUICK SHIP and Design   September 22, 2016   September 22, 2016   September 22, 2016   September 23, 2017   September 24, 2017   September 25, 2016   September	Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
RN: 4929173 SN: 86671661  SN: 8671661			warmers, earmuffs, belts, sashes and cummerbunds; masquerade costumes for	*
PRIMA ENSEMBLE RN: 3295774 SN: 78953026 Disclaimer: "ENSEMBLE"  Renewed Int'l Class: 25 Ballet apparel, namely, tutus, long skirts, basques and bodices  Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: December 22, 2006 Filed: August 16, 2006 Registered: September 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  CUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Coffice Status: September 22, 2016 Coffice Status: September 38, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  Registered, September 22, 2016 Coffice Status: September 38, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  Int'l Class: 39 (int'l Class: 3	RN: 4929173	29, 2016 Int'l Class: 35 First Use: July 22, 2015 Filed: June 23, 2015 Registered: March 29, 2016 Register Type:	(Int'l Class: 35) Electronic catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers; Mail order catalog services featuring costumes, apparel and	333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
ENSEMBLE RN: 3295774 SN: 78953026 Disclaimer: "ENSEMBLE"  September 12, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: December 22, 2006 Filed: August 16, 2007 Last Renewal: September 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  COUICK SHIP and Design  Cource Status: September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Register  COUICK SHIP and Design  Cource Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Register Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Renewed Int'l Class: 39			No. You will be a second	. Likewana nakawa miana ha a
Filed: August 16, 2006 Registered: September 18, 2007 Last Renewal: September 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  QUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 39 Int'l	ENSEMBLE RN: 3295774 SN: 78953026 Disclaimer:	September 12, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: December 22,	(Int'l Class: 25) Ballet apparel, namely, tutus, long skirts, basques and	333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of
Registered: September 18, 2007 Last Renewal: September 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  QUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 39 Int'l Class:	4 4 . w.i	Filed: August 16,		A Section Section 1
Last Renewal: September 18, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register  QUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 39  Int'l Class: 39 (Int'l Class: 39) Expedited delivery services featuring apparel for dancers and gymnasts  States of America  Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America		Registered: September 18,	en de la companya de	
QUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- RN: 3971420 SN: 77903535 Cisclaimer  Registered, Int'l Class: 39 (Int'l Class: 39) Expedited delivery services featuring apparel for dancers and gymnasts  Rough Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America  States of America	i i i ji ku ngita ya gi wasatu wa izi t	Last Renewal: September 18, 2017 Register Type:		20. 10. 10.
QUICK SHIP and Design  Registered, September 22, 2016 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- RN: 3971420 SN: 77903535 Cisclaimer: Registered, September 22, 2016 Control Class: 39 (Int'l Class: 39) Expedited delivery services featuring apparel for dancers and gymnasts  Rolling Class: 39 Int'l Class: 39 (Int'l Class: 39) Expedited delivery services featuring apparel for dancers and gymnasts  Rolling Class: 39  Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK States of America  States of America  Rolling Class: 39  Int'l Class: 39		Principal Register		. 25± €
Section 8 & 15- and gymnasts States of America  RN: 3971420 Acknowledged Int'l Class: 39	SA NOVE TO COLUMN TO SEE THE TOTAL AND THE	September 22, 2016	Int'l Class: 39 (Int'l Class: 39) Expedited delivery services	Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK,
QUICK SHIP" First Use: February	RN: 3971420 SN: 77903535 Disclaimer:	Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged	77 7 7	States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
Ti s Mills o person Men descrif Mills s	28, 2011 Filed: December 31, 2009 Registered: May 31, 2011 Register Type: Principal Register		
SALTO RN: 5325337 SN: 87163439	Registered, October 31, 2017 Int'l Class: 25 First Use: October, 2016 Filed: September 7, 2016 Registered: October 31, 2017 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Bras; Headbands; Jackets; Leggings; Shorts; Skorts; Sweatshirts; Tops	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
SPIRIT BY CURTAIN CALL RN: 2569975 SN: 76282703	Renewed, May 11, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 35 First Use: April, 1999 Filed: July 11, 2001 Registered: May 14, 2002	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalog services and computerized on-line retail services, both featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
	Last Renewal: May 14, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register		1
SPIRIT BY CURTAIN CALL RN: 2646822 SN: 76173353	Renewed, December 21, 2011 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January 16, 2001 Filed: December 1, 2000 Registered:	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Hats, tops, shorts, pants, unitards, T-shirts, jumpsuits, jackets, sweatshirts, uniforms and skirts for use by dance teams, cheerleading squads, majorettes, and baton twirlers	Perform Group, LLC (Lic) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	November 5, 2002 Last Renewal: November 5, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register		
STUDIO I. D. RN: 4807815 SN: 86517943 Disclaimer: "STUDIO"	Registered, September 8, 2015. Int'l Class: 42 First Use: June, 2014 Filed: January 29, 2015 Registered: September 8, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'i Class: 42 (Int'i Class: 42) Custom design of dance apparel and related apparel accessories based on personal selections made by the customer	A. 40*
	Register Type:		
	Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of children's apparel and dance apparel; Mail order catalog services featuring children's apparel and dance apparel	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	Filed: July 6, 2011 Registered: May 1, 2012 Register Type: Principal Register		
YOUR PERFORMANCE IS OUR PASSION RN: 4157469 SN: 85446898	Registered, February 14, 2018 Office Status: Section 8 & 15- Accepted and Acknowledged Int'l Class: 35 First Use: August 15, 2011 Filed: October 13, 2011 Registered: June 12, 2012	Int'l Class: 35 (Int'l Class: 35) Computerized on-line retail store services in the field of apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units; Mail order catalog services featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
	Register Type: Principal Register		
Design Only  RN: 4926315 SN: 86655019		Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Costumes, apparel and accessories for children, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, shirt inserts in the nature of dickies, tutus, gloves, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, pajamas belts, sashes and cummerbunds	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
RN: 1086047	Renewed, December 4, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: February 1, 1973 Filed: September	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) dance costumes, majorette costumes, dancewear and skating costumes	Perform Group, LLC (Llc) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	13, 1976 Registered: February 21, 1978 Last Renewal: February 21, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register		
Design Only  RN: 2646821 SN: 76173352	Renewed, January 8, 2012 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: January 16, 2001 Filed: December 1, 2000 Registered: November 5, 2002 Last Renewal:	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Hats, tops, shorts, pants, unitards, T-shirts, jumpsuits, jackets, sweatshirts, uniforms and skirts for use by dance teams, cheerleading squads, majorettes, and baton twirlers	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, PA 17402 United States of America
:::::	November 5, 2012	orstal universitien er	i de la companya da l
Paragraphic Company	Register Type:	Nell Res & de les les letters de le	
n e e e e Europa	Principal Register		Andrew of the Marian and Andrews and the first form of the first section
Design Only ( <b>4)</b> RN: 3541623 SN: 77401556	Renewed, March 2, 2018 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 25 First Use: March 19, 2008 Filed: February 20, 2008	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Men's, women's, and children's swimwear, T-shirts, sleeveless competition shirts, jackets, pullovers, briefs, tights, leotards, shorts, trunks, pants, bodysuits, bodyshirts, warm-up suits and shoes; costumes, apparel and accessories for	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company) 333 E. Seventh Avenue, YORK, Pennsylvania 17402 United States of America
	Registered: December 2, 2008 Last Renewal: December 2, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register	dancers, ice and roller skaters, cheerleading squads, baton twirlers, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, sweaters, tutus, warmups, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle	

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	W - W	warmers, earmuffs, belts, sashes and cummerbunds; masquerade costumes for children and adults	

takis ta kaasisaan n and street organization

18

The statement of the st

more rate has date that a constant

新食·阿斯斯氏 - 撰 第7 注1.17 - 夏 48 中華

# Foreign Trademark Applications/Registrations

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
CURTAIN CALL COSTUMES RN: TMA388661 AN: 0652270 Disclaimer: The right to the exclusive use of the word COSTUMES is disclaimed apart from the trademark.	Canada Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, September 6, 2021 Office Status: Registered Filed: March 2, 1990 Registered: September 6, 1991 Last Renewal: September 6, 2021 Expiration Date: September 6, 2031	Int'l Class: 14, 21, 24, 25, 28, 30 (Int'l Class: 14, 21, 24, 25, 28, 30) Goods: Costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, tutus, gloves, gauntlets, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds; headwear, namely tiaras, ribbons, feathers, caps and veils.	TIGHE INDUSTRIES, INC., BOX 251A, R.D. NUMBER 12, YORK, PENNSYLVANIA, United States of America
CURTAIN CALL AN: 1417791	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, December 20, 1991 Filed: March 20, 1990 Registered: December 20, 1991 Expiration Date: March 20, 2027	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, tutus, gloves, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds; all included in Class 25.	Perform Group, LLC (Delaware) 333 East Seventh Avenue, York, Pennsylvania 17405- 0709, United States of America, United States of America
	Registered: July 8, 1998	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill team members, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies,	PERFORM GROUP, LLC (Company Delaware) 333 East Seventh Avenue, 17404, York,, Pennsylvania, United States of America

19

TE

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	April 1, 2026	tutus, gloves, gauntlets, headwear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds.	
CURTAIN CALL RN: 1311092 AN: 1311092	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protecte d Filed: July 20, 2009 Registered: July 20, 2009 Expiration Date: July 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 25, 35 (Int'l Class: 25) Clothing and footwear; costumes, apparel and accessories for dancers, ice and roller skaters, majorettes and drill team members, namely, pants, shorts, skirts, dresses, tights, leotards, unitards, jumpsuits, tube tops, jackets, blouses, bodices, basques, dickies, tutus, gloves, gauntlets, head wear, hats, headbands, wrist bands, arm bands, arm puffs, collars, tunics, vests, capes, socks, stockings, garters, spats, ankle warmers, belts, sashes and cummerbunds (Int'l Class: 35) Mail order catalogue services	Perform Group, LLC a Delaware limited liability company a Delaware limited liability company United States of America
		and computerised on-line retail services, both featuring apparel for dancers, majorettes, cheerleaders and parade performance units	***
CURTAIN CALL and Design RN: 4788588 AN: 4788588-25	China Renewed Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: 商标注册申请 - 打印注册证 - 结束 Filed: July 20, 2005 Registered: April 14, 2009	Int'l Class: 25 (Int'l Class: 25) Jacket , Skirts , Trousers , Tights , Female coat , Stockings , Gloves , Headgear for wear , dance cloth , Skating dress , Roller suit , Female cheerleaders clothing , A guard of honour female command , Military men command , Training suit ,	帕尔福集团有限公司 美国宾夕法尼亚州约克第7大道 东333号

Mark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	Expiration Date: April 13, 2029	**************************************	
CURTAIN CALL  RN: 2719997 AN: 1990- 038548	Japan Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed Filed: April 4, 1990 Registered: February 24, 1997 Last Renewal: November 22, 2016 Expiration Date: February 24, 2027	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) Jackets, skirts, trousers, leotards, blouses, stockings, gloves, hats for dancers, clothes for other dancers, skirts for pants for ice skating, trousers, best tights, other ice skating clothes, jackets for roller skating Trousers, gloves, tights, other roller skating clothes, clothes for drum and fighter bands, military bands and drill teams	パフォーム グループ エルエルシー アメリカ合衆国 ペンシルバニア州 17405—0709 ヨーク,イースト セブンス アベニュー 333 United States of America パフォーム グループ エルエルシー アメリカ合衆国 United States of America
CurtainCall カ- テンコ-ル RN: 2145410 AN: 1987- 018893	Japan Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed Filed: February 26, 1987 Registered: June 23, 1989 Last Renewal: February 12, 2019 Expiration Date: June 23, 2029	Int'l Class: 25 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 25) clothing	Perform Group LLC United States of America